

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO. 1 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6974/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2000 in SWP 260/99
of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

SUBHASH CHANDER MANSOTRA & ANR. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF J&K & ORS. Respondent (s)

(for interim directions and with prayer for interim relief
and Office Report)

Date : 10/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Petitioner (s)

In person

For Respondent (s)

Mr.R.N. Trivedi, ASG
Mr.Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

No orders are required to be passed on this I.A. If
service is complete and counter are filed, Registry to place
the matter for further hearing on 8.10.2001. Meanwhile
parties to exchange affidavits.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master