

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 5 & 6 in Civil Appeal No.1395/2002

SUBHASH CHANDER MANSOTRA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF J&K & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for deleting respondent Nos. 26, 29 & 41 from the array of parties and impleadment)

Date : 09/08/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant (s)

In-Person

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, adv.

Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 5

Prayer for impleadment is allowed.

I.A. No. 6

The names of respondents 26, 29 and 41 are directed to be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the appellants.

Let the index be corrected within two weeks.

The respondents who still remain unserved for them additional process shall issue. Dasti service in addition is permitted.

Liberty to file affidavit of service.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master