

H  
ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1393-1394 OF 2002

MADAN LAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1395 of 2002  
(With office report)

Date: 21/11/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) None  
in CA Nos.1393-94/2002

For Appellant(s) Mr. Subhash Chander Mansotra, in person  
in CA 1395/2002 Mr. Jug Pal Sharma, in person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.  
(High Court of J&K) Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.  
  
Ms. Purnima Bhat ,Adv  
  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg ,Adv  
  
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
| Court Master  
|

| | (Indu Bala Kapur)  
| | Court Master  
| |